

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

February 12, 2021

Via E-filing & Email (Shawn.Cloughesy@perb.ca.gov)

Hon. Shawn Cloughesy, Chief Administrative Law Judge Public Employment Relations Board Division of Administrative Law 1031 18th Street Sacramento, California 95811-4124

Re: Sacramento City Teachers Association, CTA/NEA v. Sacramento City Unified Sch. Dist.

PERB Case No. SA-CE-2953-E

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CHARGE

Dear Chief Judge Cloughesy:

Charging Party Sacramento City Teachers Association, CTA/NEA, hereby withdraws the above-referenced unfair practice charge with prejudice and requests that the complaint be dismissed and the formal hearing scheduled for April 21-22, 2021, be canceled. Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

/s Jacob F. Rukeyser CTA Staff Counsel

cc: Travis J. Lindsey, Esq.
Dulcinea Grantham, Esq.
(via email only, see attached POS)

PERB Received 04/07/21 09:44 AM

PROOF OF SERVICE State of California, County of, San Mateo

I am employed in County of San Mateo, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 1705 Murchison Drive, Burlingame, California, 94010.

On April 7, 2021, I served the foregoing documents described as *NOTICE OF* WITHDRAWAL OF CHARGE, Sacramento City Teachers Association, CTA/NEA V. Sacramento City Unified School District, UPC# SA-CE-2953-E, on all interested parties in this action as follows:

Travis Lindsey, Esq. tlindsey@lozanosmith.com

Dulcinea Grantham, Esq. dgrantham@lozanosmith.com

| □ BY MAIL | I am "readily familiar" with practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing in this office. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Burlingame, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. |
|-----------------|--|
| ☑ BY ELECTRONIC | based upon court order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by electronic transmission, by electronically mailing the document(s) listed above to the e-mail address(es) set forth below, or as stated on the attached service list and/or by electronically notifying the parties set forth below that the document(s) listed above can be located and downloaded from the hyperlink provided. No error was received, within a reasonable time after the transmission, nor any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful. |

Executed on **April 7, 2021**, at San Mateo, California. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Maria C. Hernandez

Maria C. Hernandez